WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA CHECKERS HAVE WON THE 1979 NATIONAL WOMEN'S HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP; AND

WHEREAS: THE INTERNATIONAL HOCKEY TOURNAMENT TO BE HELD IN HELSINKI DECEMBER 12 THROUGH DECEMBER 19, 1979, IS A MAJOR ATHLETIC EVENT; AND

WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA CHECKERS HAVE PROVEN THEMSELVES TO BE OUTSTANDING REPRESENTATIVES OF GOOD SPORTSMANSHIP AND INTEGRITY;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, ALBERT H. QUIE AND LOU WANGBERG, GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA DO HEREBY APPOINT THE MINNESOTA CHECKERS AS OUR OFFICIAL REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE STATE OF MINNESOTA FOR THE INTERNATIONAL HOCKEY TOURNAMENT IN HELSINKI, FINLAND, AND

FURTHERMORE, IN HONOR OF THEIR ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND THEIR PERFORMANCE ON THIS OCCASION, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM DECEMBER 12 THROUGH DECEMBER 19, 1979, TO BE

## INTERNATIONAL HOCKEY TOURNAMENT WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND ENCOURAGE ALL CITIZENS TO ACKNOWLEDGE THEIR APPRECIATION OF THE EXCELLENT REPRESENTATION BEING GIVEN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA BY MEMBERS OF THE MINNESOTA CHECKERS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED AT THE STATE CAPITOL THIS THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY - NINE, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT BOVERHOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE E I L E D

DEC-31979

Secretary of State

#32520 D.D.

Jan anderson Graine SECRETARY OF STATE